
ibuIa ifu,antu ¡i_o �a 1l1:t�1e, a USiR tU"
.. : ,;e� _Oll ,P,l". '1"'.' l., il1•• _�:, la � eoa!o "

7Q _tala.oa .. lib"," .... ti ,,'£Wo 111tttao ..

�.o �l. 1a4i4 ,4'0 a U,$t_ Qlle ¡so pt_fIO
� .. AU:llB _,.....*pt:l 1 afiO _tn_•. �
,�o .",ate 1{l �lb1tla« ft er- .. '�Jd..... 'eon _te«
•• �...� .. _"1)# __ Hl.ct.,'n coa ... ClAreo _1 �o�
...tG- ute $O'" 1 oual � ,. 7& le -:ra habla4...
_ted di '* llawta.""

'

._ tanto" la � lo"fo Yili... 1 J9
�" NU..:rl' il.. QA � gat.l�ll4 � todfi. 1_ .,ten-;
et.._ q__It ,.tt. ,__ noaot,.._ .. �N8 'It.. \'li 's-
,a ia ap1t.l t

'

'.

Coa 1.0. -Jo:ltU ..... .1.... 1IN.f0, -1&0.

"'�'_
-

.

�])CV, ,.', .. '



Ril 6ll"ae� por 3'&1 neu :-de;¡ de Havi ,4 'i Afto

"VO.. ;' rt' .lUIO 4b. el 28 d dial....... _bni .,ted tUt

Sim �.1HO que al. im no pud,c oonCl.tr1'1r a la �lU11611 d

\il te4ea,_ kl lento per .11 _tlvG81 � _,. ,.rt�nt.e
.JG1Iqu .. perd.! de eaOliChar aa GqoSlclÓ1l sobre C'ara�tèr£8.
ti.. ·naclonale•.d. ,Al"I.en.tlha" pue. Ete�nd.lo habr!a eon.

11..40 que eus.mlo uate4 ' .. pIdió babl-ar .obre eate tema

au '. '1Q8J1U#: ao _�.u 4•.1 t040 01_ 8..... prO�1to '"'

,Ka� (¡IL ' no pasará aucbo ti.PO atu qu po­
·daIloa vemoa .. ,..tin.. ant" tanto.. "mpre�. am1ao ..

�.1-,...:'k,._.....,JiliVQ!I!



·

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

AUSTIN 78712



 



THE UNIVERSITY OP TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF" HISTORY

AUSTIN 78712

�2 _



• 1

,..

It,- ot �'""eQla
arl�.� o-t History

Tex .• 1tJ¡12

�tb! I(¡¡e%" 1tU e rt
.uMcio Ch et!el.

c.to de- h blaT" C'ttn el Dr.·
.

1';;1 Jfariinu .

'"

c. \;lUê eSa
040 el ¡.'ra� . de b eas Il

.

n evo. pr t'e Qftts cl 1 Univer....

atelad .etonal cie �t&11;O.. � .. dice ·�G )'e .. ",ido wauelto
.

. decrl' ", be 11 al ..... &R. -_" .... q_ PJJOA1aa
eatud1t>a en 'le ,8 ..

1tG}le�. qœ -seta
-

_ Aot:10!a 1••ta�· .1'Utte4# a
.

O'ttle Lee ; III propio tsellor- Cn r�l. . � �. __•

., c,tJ.1l el �o • olav. 1& ...... ,I(c,. .
•



THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

AUSTIN 78712

March 30, 1966

Lie. Daniel Cosio Villegas
Apartado M-2123
Mexico l, D.F.
Mexico

Dear Don Daniel:

It is a pleasure for me to invite you on behalf of the

Department of History to give a seminar at the University of

Texas in the fall semester, 1966-67.

In accordance with our previous conversations and those which

you have had vri th Dr. Benson, it i s hoped that you will be able to

give a seminar under the title, "History of the Mexican Revolution,

1910-19L�O. If

As you Y�Ow, such a seminar normally meets once' a week

for a period of from t.wo to three hours. It would be most convenient

for the planning of the department's graduate courses if you could

give your seminar on Monday afternoon from 2 until 5.

Since your visit to the University of Texas during that semester

will be financed through the Institute of Latin American Studies, your

appointment in the Department of History "Till be as a Lecturer in

History (at no salary).

You will find enclosed a biographical data sheet which we would

appreciate your returning at your earliest convenience.

We look forward with great pleasure to the distinguished,
intellectual contribution that you will make to the Department of History

and the Urrí.ver-s
í

by of Texas by offering this seminar.

vlith best personal wishes,

Cordially yours,

-»:
--

Thomas F. McGann

Acting Chairman
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DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

AUSTIN 78712
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April L, 1966

Daniel Cosía Villegas
Apartado Postal M-2123
M�xj_c o, 1 D. F.

México

Dear Don Daniel:

I received your letter of March 29 just a day or two after sending

you my letter about your seminar.

There is no problem about rearranging somewhat. the seminar, so you

should disregard those matters in my previous letter wh
í

ch are superseded

by this letter.

The Department of History will be delighted to have you offer a

reading seminar on uModern History of Mexico (1867-1911). We will restrict

the members of the i'?eminar to 10 or 12 students, all of whom will be able

to read and understand Spanish. You vJill be able to determine this fact

yourself jf you are able to meet the students and make your own selection

during the last day or two of r eg í.s tr'a+Lon whâ ch extends over the per í.od

from September 12 to September 16. All of the students will be graduate

students, most of them spec í.al í.z í.ng t.n Latin American History, although
there may be one or t'lolO vho ,.¡ill seek permission to enter the course who

are workf.ng :Ln other fields such as Political science or Anthropology.

\!Je are scheduling your e enri.nar , as you request) from 9 :00 to 11 :00

on Thursdays. \-lith reference to the question you raise about a series of

preliminary general lectures vJithin the s emí.nar , I tlünk it best if you

vor k out that schedule after you arrive here in September in accordance ,vi th

your own convenience.

I am sure that your students wouLd much appreciate it if you held one

or two office hours per week. Again, at this time, I can not tell you what,

sort of office space may be provided but we vlill try to find some quarters

for you that you can call your own during at least part of the week ,

Let me tell you again how much ve all look forward to your return to

Austtn.

Most cordially,

-s:
'I'homas ]'. McGann

Acting Chairman

'I'FM/pgo
cc: Dr. John P. Harrison

Dr. Nettie Lee Benson

Dr. Richard Adams



:México, D.F., 4 de abril de 1966.

Professor Tbomas .'e MoGann
the University Of Texas
Dep-t. of History
.Austin 12, Texas.
E. U. A.

� .

Distinguido prOl6esor JIeGann:

Estará ya en sus manoa mi úl tima car-ta , que sin duda' se eruz
é

con la de usted del 30 d.Et marzo. Por la mie, verá usted que
entonces poco nos separaba para llegar a un acuerdo perfecto.
Mientras yo proponía los días jueves a cualquiera hora de la
mariana o de la tarde, excepto las 2, usted sugiere los lunes a

las 2.. Estoy enteramente segu.ro que cediendo yo en el dia y
aceptando los lunes, la galantería de usted lo hubiera 11 evado
a ceder en la hora, proponiendo, por 10 menos, las 3 de la tar­
de.

Por desgracia, anexa. Si la carta de usted vino una que se llama
asi misma, del modo más inooente, ":Biograpbical Data SheetH•
Estoy enteramente .seguro de que cualquier persona agena a este
disimulo burocrátioo-oficial, no puede ver en ella sino lo que
realmente es: una solicitud de empleo.

Llegado.s a este punto, debo aonfesar que a despecbo (1,e mi edad,
soy todav1a un ser inooente en un grado conmovedor, pues en las
tres o ouatro conversaciones que tuve eon el profesor Harrison
sobre este asunto, jamás se me oourrió preguntarle laque ahora
resulta no solo obvio, sino previo, a saber: en calidad de qué
iba yo a dar el curso de seminario que �l me pidió desde el afto
pasade , Mi inocencia me llevó a suponer que iria yo éomo Visi­
ting Professor, y que, por lo tanto, seris yo invitado por la
Universidad de Texas a dar ese curso. Ahora resulta que yo de­
bo $01101tar el emple-o de "Lecturer In History" t y t por afladidu­

ra, como usted dice en su car"ta, "at no salary".

Me causa una pro.funda pena tener que decir que eato cambia radi­
calmente el asunto: yo no tengo ninguna necesidad, ni tengo gus­
to ninguno en solicitar un empleo de La Universidad de �exas (o
de cualquier otra Universidad del mundo). En rigor, yo habia
aceptado dar gratuitamente ese curso como una ÚlUestra de recono­

cimiento hacia ésa Universjdad por haber aceptado ella administrar
una beca que la Fundacioo Rockefeller me concedió para permitirme
acabar la Historia Moderna de México.

Supongo que por muy buenas razones ustedes propüs,±ë,rQu... el camino
'\
t

-,
\"
\

\-.



, -que usted me presenta en su car-ta , Quizás· no haya otro mejor,
p�ro si lo hubiera no lo consideraría ya favorablemente,. puee
a e$tes a'l, t'Urss he rea.justado mis planes de trabaj o y mé {>cUpo
de eosas distintas.

. - ..
.

.

Casi no neoesito reiterarle a usted ouánto siento este penoso
desenlace, entre otros motivos, porque no los varemos a usted

. y a las señora McGann •

Oon mis mejores deseos de siempre, suyo amigo.

L.ic. Daniel 00'$:£0 Villegas�
.-2123



THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

AUSTIN, TEXAS 787I2

Department of History

January 26, 1970

Lic. Daniel Cosía Villegas
Apartado Postal M-2123
M�xico l, D. F.
México

Dear Don Daniel

I am writing in my capacity as the Chairman of the Conference on

Latin American History for 1970, to seek your advice and enlist

your assistance, together with that of other Mexican historians,
in the matter of appointing a Mexican historian as liason

Representative to the Mexican Studies Committee of the Conference

on Latin American History.

As you know, the Conference functions as a branch of the American

Historical Association, and has the principal objective of uniting
in a common body scholars concerned with Latin American History in

the United States and abroad. A notable activity of the Conference

is to conduct a number of scholarly programs at the annual meeting
of the American Historical Association in December each year.

Within the Conference there has been established a Mexican Studies

Committee which performs similar functions as does the Conference,
with regard to Mexico. It is the desire of that Committee to have

a knowledgeable and active Mexican scholar serve with the Committee

as a liason person who could provide assistance and advice as

needed by the Committee.

Therefore, I turn to you for such action as you may wish to take in

providing me with the name of a qualified Mexican scholar who might
wish to serve in this capacity. il think that the responsibilities
will not be onorous, and that a younger person might be more

preferable than an older scholar, since the membership of our Mexican

Studies Committee is rather on the younger than on the older side.

11



Lic. Daniel Cosía Villegas - 2 - January 26, 1970

The name of Romeo Flores has been most favorably mentioned by all

of those who have discussed this matter with me, and I would certainly
greatly incline to his appointment, should it seem desireable to a

representative group of scholars in Mexico, and acceptable to Dr.

Flores.

With best personal wishes to you and to your seftora esposa,

TFM:th
cc: Michael C. Meyer

Chairman
Mexican Studies Committee

University of Nebraska

Cordially,

�:2/fk-��
Thomas F. McGann

Chairman, CLAH

(signed in his absence by
Dr. Thomas F. Glick)


